Short-term Military Leave is authorized for full-time employees pursuant to 

the following conditions: 
a. Administrative and EMS Employees working a 42-hour work week 

are entitled to one hundred and twenty (120) hours and Suppression 
and EMS Employees working a 56-hour work week are entitled to 
one-hundred and sixty-eight (168) hours of military leave per year 
without loss of regular pay or other fringe benefits. The employee 
may take military leave when activated. After the employee has 
exhausted their hours of military leave, they may take unpaid leave 
or substitute vacation or trades.